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Manufacturer Xerox (NL)

Address Sint Jansweg 15

Object of Declaration

NL-5928 RC ~ VENLO

Multi-Function Equipment

J-B464

Integrated options and supplies

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. The object of the declaration described above is in
conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:

RADIO EQUIPMENT DIRECTIVE

2014/53/EU

Directive 2014/53/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 April 2014 on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States
relating to the making available on the market of radio equipment and repealing Directive 1999/5/EC

ROHS DIRECTIVE

2011/65/EU

Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in
electrical and electronic equipment

FIRST YEAR OF THE CE MARKING 2022

Conformity of the product with the requirements of the EU directives is established through full compliance with the following standards:

Harmonised European Normes

EN 62368-1

EN 62471-1

EN 62311

EN 55032

EN 55035

EN 61000-3-2

EN 61000-3-3

EN IEC 63000

ES 203 021-1 V2.1.1
ES 203 021-2 V2.1.2
ES 203 021-3 V2.1.2
ES 201 187 V1.1.1

2014 + AC:2015 EN 301 489-1Vv2.1.1

2006 EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

2008 EN 300 328 v2.2.2
2015 + A1:2020 + A11:2020 EN 301 893 v2.1.1
2017 + A11:2020 EN 301 489-3v2.1.1
2019 EN 300330 Vv2.1.1
2013 + A1:2019

2018

2005

2006

2006

1999

2017
2017
2019
2017
2017
2017

Authorised on Behalf of Xerox Corporation:

Name
Function
Address
Date:
Signature

Deborah Gualtieri
Product Safety Manager
Webster, NY USA
28/4/2022
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